UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

First Date: 07/21/2025
Jurisdiction: UKIAH Last Date: 07/21/2025
Call/OCA Date/Time Complaint Location Officer
Number Press Release
250701898 07/21/2025 14:17:36 TRESPASS 700 RIVER DR. FORT BRAGG WELTER.ANTHONY
10-15 @ 0458 HRS WITH ADISON ROSE FOR 372
PC AND 602 O PC BOOKED AT COUNTY JAIL //
CASE 25-00577
25-00577
250701901 07/21/2025 14:37:36 VANDALISM 155 BOATYARD DR. FORT BRAGG Officer Name and ID null
MALE VAND MACHINE // NOT AS REPORTED
250701902 07/21/2025 14:39:14 VERBAL 415 662 S FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG Officer Name and ID null
415 VERBAL // VERBAL ONLY
250701903 07/21/2025 14:40:50 WELFARE CHECK 541 S FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG Officer Name and ID null
WELFARE CHECK
250701904 07/21/2025 14:42:26 ANIMAL 586 STELLA DR. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
DOG BITE REPORT FAXED IN FROM COUNTY
ANIMAL CONTROL // C# 25-1557 REPORT TAKEN
I
25-1557
250701906 07/21/2025 14:44:04 MISC CRIME 334 E LAUREL ST. FORT BRAGG Officer Name and ID null
HARASSEMENT // ADVISED TO SEEK
RESTRAINING ORDER
250701907 07/21/2025 14:45:18 FOLLOW-UP 500 W MILL ST. UKIAH RANDALL.RALPH
C# 25-1558 REPORT TAKEN FOR 484 PC AND 182
PC /I
25-1558
250701909 07/21/2025 14:52:11 REPORT STOLEN VEH 851 S OAK ST. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
RPTS LATE 10851//UNCOOPERATIVE RP
250701910 07/21/2025 15:00:05 DOMESTIC 170 WASHINGTON CT. UKIAH RODELLO.ERIC
RP REPORTING DOMESTIC AT LOC//NEG
13700 PARTIES SEPERATED
250701911 07/21/2025 15:08:42 TRESPASS 225 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN
HOMELESS SUBJ REFUSING TO LEAVE // AREA
CHECKED UTL GOA //
250701912 07/21/2025 15:09:52 SUSP VEHICLE 548 FORD ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
TWO SUBJS IN A BLK ACURA POSS UNDER THE
INFLUENCE OF HS // RP RECONTACTED AND
SUBJS LEFT //
250701914 07/21/2025 15:50:37 VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER 170 WASHINGTON AV, UKIAH RODELLO.ERIC
RP REPORTING COURT VIOLATION // NOT AS
REPORTED AND RO COUNSELED //
250701915 07/21/2025 15:58:34 SUSP CIRC 610 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN

07/22/20 01:34:06

Page 1

21



UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction:  UKIAH

First Date: 07/21/2025
Last Date: 07/21/12025

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

250701915

250701916

250701917

250701918

25-1559
250701919

250701920

250701924

250701925

250701926

250701928

250701932

250701933

250701934

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

07/21/2025

15:58:34

16:07:12

16:27:57

16:31:32

16:47:15

17:00:54

18:21:27

18:34:40

19:02:15

19:14:39

21:09:05

21:39:16

22:17:38

SUSP CIRC

CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING UNKNOWN
SUBJS LEAVING FURNITURE ON PROPERTY //
NEG ANSWER VOICEMAIL LEFT //

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO
RPTS LATE REPORT OF TC AT
LOC//INCIDENT DOCUMENTED//NO
PROSECUTION DESIRED

DISTURBANCE

CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING FEMALE THAT
SMACKED CAR // INFORMATION PROVIDED //
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO
RP REPORTING TC AT LOC // C# 25-1559
REPORT TAKEN //

NEIGHBOR PROBLEM

CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING NEIGHBOR
ISSUE // NEG CRIME //

UTILITY CALL OUT

RP REPORTING STOP LIGHT MALFUNCTION//
ELECTRIC ADVISED

PARKING COMPLAINT

RP REPORTING PARKING COMPLAINT // GREEN
TAGGED // VM LEFT FOR RO

DISTURBANCE

RP REPORTING DIST AT LOCATION // SUBJ
LEFT IN THE CARE OF RCS

FIREWORKS CALL; POSSN, USE, ETC.

RP REPORTING FIREWORKS IN THE AREA //
NOT AS REPORTED

ANIMAL

WELCK ON K9 // INFO TAKEN
SUSP CIRC

OPEN DOOR // BLDG CD AND RESECURED
SUSP CIRC

RP REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING
SUSP CIRCS AT LOCATION // INFO TAKEN
SUSP CIRC

RP REPORTING DIST IN THE AREA // AREA
CHECKED AND UTL/GOA

610 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

401 S STATE ST. UKIAH

1006 S STATE ST. UKIAH

1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

199 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH

1201 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

100 WALNUT ST. FORT BRAGG

140 GIBSON ST. UKIAH

168 LOW GAP RD. UKIAH

181 SPRING ST. FORT BRAGG

348 S FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG

1220 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

604 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN

BREECE.RYAN

BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN

BREECE.RYAN

RODELLO.ERIC

Officer Name and ID null

BAKER.TYLER

ONeill, Trey

DELAPO.ANTHONY

ARELLANO.HUMBERTO

ARELLANO.HUMBERTO

DELAPO.ANTHONY

ONeill. Trev

07/22/20 01:34:06

Page 2

21



