UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

First Date: 07/21/2025

Jurisdiction: UKIAH Last Date: 07/21/2025

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
	07/04/0005 44.47.00		700 DW/FD DD FODT DDA 00	MELTER ANTHONY
250701898	07/21/2025 14:17:36	TRESPASS 10-15 @ 0458 HRS WITH ADISON ROSE FOR 372 PC AND 602 O PC BOOKED AT COUNTY JAIL // CASE 25-00577	700 RIVER DR. FORT BRAGG	WELTER,ANTHONY
25-00577				
250701901	07/21/2025 14:37:36	VANDALISM	155 BOATYARD DR, FORT BRAGG	Officer Name and ID null
250701902	07/21/2025 14:39:14	MALE VAND MACHINE // NOT AS REPORTED VERBAL 415	662 S FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG	Officer Name and ID null
250701903	07/21/2025 14:40:50		541 S FRANKLIN ST, FORT BRAGG	Officer Name and ID null
250701904	07/21/2025 14:42:26	WELFARE CHECK ANIMAL DOG BITE REPORT FAXED IN FROM COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL // C# 25-1557 REPORT TAKEN //	586 STELLA DR, UKIAH	BREECE,RYAN
25-1557				
250701906	07/21/2025 14:44:04	MISC CRIME HARASSEMENT // ADVISED TO SEEK RESTRAINING ORDER	334 E LAUREL ST, FORT BRAGG	Officer Name and ID null
250701907	07/21/2025 14:45:18	FOLLOW-UP C# 25-1558 REPORT TAKEN FOR 484 PC AND 182 PC //	500 W MILL ST, UKIAH	RANDALL.RALPH
25-1558				
250701909	07/21/2025 14:52:11	REPORT STOLEN VEH RPTS LATE 10851//UNCOOPERATIVE RP	851 S OAK ST. UKIAH	BREECE,RYAN
250701910	07/21/2025 15:00:05	DOMESTIC RP REPORTING DOMESTIC AT LOC//NEG 13700 PARTIES SEPERATED	170 WASHINGTON CT. UKIAH	RODELLO.ERIC
250701911	07/21/2025 15:08:42		225 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH	BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN
250701912	07/21/2025 15:09:52		548 FORD ST. UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
250701914	07/21/2025 15:50:37	SUBJS LEFT // VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER RP REPORTING COURT VIOLATION // NOT AS	170 WASHINGTON AV, UKIAH	RODELLO,ERIC
250701915	07/21/2025 15:58:34	REPORTED AND RO COUNSELED // SUSP CIRC	610 N ORCHARD AV, UKIAH	BALLESTRAZZE,CHRISTIAN

07/22/20 01:34:06 Page 1 of 21

UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

First Date: 07/21/2025

Jurisdiction: UKIAH Last Date: 07/21/2025

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
250701915	07/21/2025 15:58:34	SUSP CIRC CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING UNKNOWN SUBJS LEAVING FURNITURE ON PROPERTY // NEG ANSWER VOICEMAIL LEFT //	610 N ORCHARD AV, UKIAH	BALLESTRAZZE,CHRISTIAN
250701916	07/21/2025 16:07:12	TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO RPTS LATE REPORT OF TC AT LOC//INCIDENT DOCUMENTED//NO PROSECUTION DESIRED	401 S STATE ST. UKIAH	BREECE.RYAN
250701917	07/21/2025 16:27:57	DISTURBANCE CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING FEMALE THAT SMACKED CAR // INFORMATION PROVIDED //	1006 S STATE ST, UKIAH	BALLESTRAZZE,CHRISTIAN
250701918	07/21/2025 16:31:32		1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH	BREECE.RYAN
25-1559				
250701919	07/21/2025 16:47:15	NEIGHBOR PROBLEM CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING NEIGHBOR ISSUE // NEG CRIME //	199 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH	RODELLO.ERIC
250701920	07/21/2025 17:00:54	UTILITY CALL OUT RP REPORTING STOP LIGHT MALFUNCTION// ELECTRIC ADVISED	1201 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
250701924	07/21/2025 18:21:27	PARKING COMPLAINT RP REPORTING PARKING COMPLAINT // GREEN TAGGED // VM LEFT FOR RO	100 WALNUT ST, FORT BRAGG	BAKER,TYLER
250701925	07/21/2025 18:34:40		140 GIBSON ST, UKIAH	ONeill,Trey
250701926	07/21/2025 19:02:15	FIREWORKS CALL; POSSN, USE, ETC. RP REPORTING FIREWORKS IN THE AREA // NOT AS REPORTED	168 LOW GAP RD, UKIAH	DELAPO,ANTHONY
250701928	07/21/2025 19:14:39	ANIMAL	181 SPRING ST, FORT BRAGG	ARELLANO, HUMBERTO
250701932	07/21/2025 21:09:05	WELCK ON K9 // INFO TAKEN SUSP CIRC	348 S FRANKLIN ST, FORT BRAGG	ARELLANO, HUMBERTO
250701933	07/21/2025 21:39:16	RP REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING	1220 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH	DELAPO,ANTHONY
250701934	07/21/2025 22:17:38	SUSP CIRCS AT LOCATION // INFO TAKEN SUSP CIRC RP REPORTING DIST IN THE AREA // AREA CHECKED AND UTL/GOA	604 N ORCHARD AV, UKIAH	ONeill, Trey

07/22/20 01:34:06 Page 2 of 21